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Pilon, Janet

Subject: urban expansion

Importance: High

From: Louisa Gembora 
Sent: July 1, 2025 1:42 PM 
Cc: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy 
<Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; 
Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; 
Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig 
<Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike 
<Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: urban expansion 
Importance: High 

Dear Council, 

I strongly urge you to put priority on protection green spaces. 
Build UPWARDS on vacant land already within the city & zoned for multi-dwelling use. 
I grew up in Montreal. It’s a vertical city. 
I moved to Hamilton in preference over Toronto because it was showing signs of building UPWARDS. 

Protecting our green & wild environment is ESSENTIAL for our health & survival as a species. 
As a home owner, I would rather pay higher taxes, than see our city crawl outward. 

Regards, 

Louisa Gembora, Ph.D. 
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